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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    64427 07/10/2023 Dawson County Tax As 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 VEHICLE REGISTRATION RENEWAL NUMBERS 61,55,60, 2013 CHEV.             30.00

    64428 07/10/2023 Secured Mobility, LL 199 E 34 6299 00 908 0 99 000 SMART TAG HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE         10,678.00

    64429 07/10/2023 THSCA 180 E 36 6495 70 001 0 91 000 COACHES- THSCA MEMBERSHIP          1,120.00

    64430 07/13/2023 A-Z Bus Texas LLC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BUS FILTERS #15            203.09

    64431 07/13/2023 ADVANCE ELEVATOR 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 MAINT ON ELEVATOR JULY            225.00

    64432 07/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 11 000 OFFICE SUPPLIES - Color pencils, markers, planner, etc INVOICES          1,518.29

1GPX-LV9H-4YN6, 1W1K-X4KQ-GCV9,16KT-7D4N-1PMR

    64432 07/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 000 Life Skills Supplies INVOICES 1CGT-D447-L3GD,1FQT-TLGC-F3DY,1TF3-K7QC-69YZ          2,381.72

    64433 07/13/2023 AMERICAN MEDICAL GRO 199 E 34 6219 00 908 0 99 000 DOT DRUG ANTONIO LUNA             70.00

    64434 07/13/2023 ARAMARK  CHICAGO LOC 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Food Service Management Company Fees 2022-2023 School Year         23,519.88

    64435 07/13/2023 AT&T MOBILITY 199 E 41 6259 00 750 0 99 000 IPad Service for 2022-2023 School Year            227.94

    64436 07/13/2023 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 Gas Usage for 2022 - 2023 school year ACCOUNT# 3000005673          3,498.68

    64437 07/13/2023 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 DURABLAST NUMBER 32            295.98

    64438 07/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 70 041 0 91 000 MS BOYS FOOTBALL- SHIRTS, SHORTS & LAUNDRY CLIPS          1,778.00

    64438 07/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL LAUNDRY STRAPS- BLACK, WHITE & GOLD            398.00

    64438 07/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL PHENOM LONGSLEEVE SHIRTS            898.00

    64438 07/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 HS GIRLS TRACK SUPPLIES          1,216.20

    64438 07/13/2023 BSN SPORTS 180 E 36 6399 78 001 0 91 000 HS GIRLS TRACK SUPPLIES          3,990.05

    64439 07/13/2023 CARRION, SONIA 199 E 13 6411 06 001 0 11 000 Staff meals at Texas Band Masters Convention in San Antonio on July 19-22            237.00

(Sonia Carrion-Band)

    64440 07/13/2023 CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Cavallo Energy Bill for 106 Bryan Ave Unit AC          1,377.68

    64441 07/13/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 21 6399 00 999 0 23 000 HP 36A Black Toner Cartridge            138.62

    64441 07/13/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 34 6395 00 908 0 99 000 INK FOR BULLARD'S PRINTER            132.05

    64442 07/13/2023 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 TICKET 132899 LANDFILL             17.10

    64442 07/13/2023 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 TICKET 133302             14.70

    64442 07/13/2023 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2022-2023 School Year          2,379.46

    64444 07/13/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Teacher Appreciation Supplies             38.94

    64444 07/13/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 21 6399 00 999 0 23 000 POSTAGE STAMPS FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION            201.60

    64444 07/13/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PALLET OF WATER FOR STUDENTS AND MAINT            225.00

    64444 07/13/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 FUNERAL GIFT FOR LAURA ZARATE BUS DRIVER FOR FAMILY            163.54

    64444 07/13/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Staff lunch for Teacher Appreciation  (Office)            511.61

    64444 07/13/2023 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 11 000 Snacks for EOC Summer retesting  (Eric Coronado-HS)             34.35

    64445 07/13/2023 CP SUPPORT 199 E 41 6249 00 750 0 99 000 Annual Defib Service          2,990.00

    64446 07/13/2023 EICHELBAUM WARDELL H 199 E 41 6211 00 702 0 99 000 Legal Fees for 2022-2023 school year            611.00

    64447 07/13/2023 ESC Region 10 199 E 41 6299 01 750 0 99 000 Compliance Training Bundle          1,400.00

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6629 00 041 0 99 STM LMS LIBRARY MATERIAL          1,289.23

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 GROUNDS AND MAINT ON BUSSES             69.79

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BRUSH TO WASH AND SHAMPOO BUS SEATS             13.56

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 HARDWARE FOR JONATHAN , MEASURING TAPE FOR ALBERT             17.12
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    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PAINT HS PARKING LOT             60.11

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 TAGGLE BOLTS, CEMENT WALL KIT             16.47

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 INV 46977 BUT HOLDER HAMMER             47.48

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 GROUNDS SUPPLIES FOR ADAM             81.44

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 STORAGE BUILDING NAIL FRAME BUS BARN , TOGGLE BOLTS             58.18

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 BIT DRILL, BIN STORAGE AND SUPPLIES FOR REY             62.98

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TRIMMER GROUNDS             37.35

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 REPELLED MOSQUITO SPRAY             38.00

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BLADE FOR SAW             64.00

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 LINER PAINT, ROLLER W/FRAME             15.25

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 RAPID ROPE REFILL HS TENNIS            136.70

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BLACK TIES HEAVY             38.78

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 REPAIRS AT NE             34.48

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 ROLLER COVER FOR LMS             27.13

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 FOR HS DORS ROOM 112              7.64

    64451 07/13/2023 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FILE MILL ARESOL FOR GROUNDS            168.69

    64452 07/13/2023 INSURICA 199 E 41 6299 03 750 0 99 000 Prop/Health Insurance Consulting 2022-23 Year          5,000.00

    64453 07/13/2023 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 2 12 VOLT BATTERIES            596.00

    64453 07/13/2023 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 MAINT ON R. ADAM VEHICLE            168.00

    64453 07/13/2023 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 TIRE REPAIR MAINT EQUIP             94.00

    64454 07/13/2023 LEATHERWOOD Plumbing 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 COMPRESSOR, FILTER DRIVER, EXPANSION VALVE,MS FOR 601 ROOM          2,294.67

    64454 07/13/2023 LEATHERWOOD Plumbing 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WHEEL FAN CONSTANT TORQUE WELDING SHOP          2,912.40

    64455 07/13/2023 M&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 INV 281057 RODENT CONTROL ALL CAMPUSES            829.00

    64456 07/13/2023 MindPlay, Inc. 281 E 11 6399 00 999 1 24 000 MindPlay Reading Site Licenses (SE/NE, MS, & HS) and Annual Support Fee         42,000.00

(Unlimited Access)

    64457 07/13/2023 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Tx SHARS Medicaid Administration for 2022-2023 school year            126.60

    64458 07/13/2023 PAYTON PLUMBING INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FUSE FOR HVAC              7.50

    64459 07/13/2023 Poka Lambro Telephon 199 E 51 6259 33 999 0 99 000 Internet & Phone Service 2022-2023 School Year          3,673.71

    64460 07/13/2023 ROCHESTER 100 INC. 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 99 000 STUDENT FOLDERS          1,660.00

    64461 07/13/2023 SCOTT RUNGE ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 INVOICE 4720 SPOTLIGHT,INV 4739 MS HALL NEXT TO GYM, INV 4712 PLUGS          1,870.23

    64462 07/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Shredder oil and notary stamp for Amanda Barrera  (Office)            149.95

    64462 07/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2022-2023 School year          1,048.03

    64462 07/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2022-2023 School year            698.68

    64462 07/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 103 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2022-2023 School year            524.01

    64462 07/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 105 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2022-2023 School year            938.50

    64462 07/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 240 E 35 6269 00 909 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2022-2023 School year            174.67

    64462 07/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6269 00 901 0 91 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2022-2023 School year            174.67

    64462 07/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6269 00 907 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2022-2023 School year            174.67

    64462 07/13/2023 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges - 2022-2023 School year            349.34
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    64463 07/13/2023 TxTag 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 TOLL CHARGES - LICENSE 1426092              4.23

    64464 07/13/2023 TXU ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Electricity Service for 2022-2023 School Year ACCOUNT 100051471793 INVOICE         30,638.84

052003489319, ACCOUNT 900053445464 INVOICE 054028645649, ACCOUNT

100077405764 INVOICE 055403074947

    64465 07/13/2023 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 GAS,  DIESEL JUNE 2023          6,149.32

    64466 07/13/2023 WEATHERMAN CONSTRUCT 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 OVERHEAD DOOR LUBE OLD BUS BARN            398.95

    64467 07/13/2023 WESTERN MARKETING IN 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 DRY DIESEL            248.43

    64468 07/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Office Supplies for CO             48.96

    64468 07/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 53 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Battery Back Up and Server Rack Cabinet          1,228.40

    64468 07/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 53 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Adapters and Flash Drives for Technology Dept.            497.77

    64468 07/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6321 00 105 0 11 000 Supplies for Curriculum            347.89

    64468 07/13/2023 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 37 105 0 11 000 MUSIC -  SCISSORS, TAPE, CARDSTOCK, ETC              4.44

    64469 07/20/2023 AndyMark, Inc 199 E 11 6399 19 041 0 21 000 Robot Competition Table for GT            390.13

    64470 07/20/2023 BIG COUNTRY BG 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL TREATMENT FOR MARCH            804.00

    64471 07/20/2023 BOYD, MICHAEL 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 30 000 Meals for TASRO conference for Michael Boyd & Gabriel Flores in Corpus            768.00

Christi Tx. on 7/23-27/2023

    64472 07/20/2023 Howard Technology So 199 E 53 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Indoor Dome Camera & License for DAEP Building          1,624.00

    64473 07/20/2023 LEGO EDUCATION 199 E 11 6399 19 041 0 21 000 SPIKE Prime Hybrid Learning Classroom Pack & LEGO Education SPIKE Prime          5,731.95

Expansion Set for GT

    64474 07/20/2023 RITCHEY, DAVID 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASA First Time Superintendents Academy in Austin 7/25-27/23            173.00

- DR

    64475 07/20/2023 SCHOOL HEALTH CORPOR 199 E 33 6399 00 103 0 99 000 Nurse Supplies please see attachment -V.Soliz             34.67

    64476 07/27/2023 APPLE INC 199 E 53 6399 00 001 0 99 000 Dual USB-C Port Power Adapters and Cable for HS          7,420.00

    64477 07/27/2023 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2022-2023 School Year          2,855.00

    64478 07/27/2023 Navigate360, LLC 199 E 52 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Navigate360 Emergency Software Maintenance Service (Silent Panic Alert          5,406.00

Technology)

    64479 07/27/2023 NTTA 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Toll Charges for LP 142-6088             29.18

    64480 07/27/2023 TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 Clearing House Record Retrieval for 2022-2023 School Year             29.00

    64481 07/27/2023 TxTag 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Toll Charges              9.11

    64482 07/27/2023 TXU ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Electricity Service for 2022-2023 School Year            171.05

    64483 07/27/2023 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 41 6499 00 750 0 99 000 CO Staff Polos/Hoodies          1,583.00

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 21 000 3-D PRINTER AND FILAMENT - SOUTH ELEMENTARY GT          4,008.22

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 53 6639 00 999 0 99 000 Hot Swappable AC Power Modules for the District          1,076.00

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 103 0 99 000 Hotel Room for summer Conference 6/6/23-6/9/23 M Watson            737.86

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 103 0 99 000 Hotel Room for summer Conference 6/6/23-6/9/23 B. Wright            537.99

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 81 001 0 91 000 GIRLS STATE SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT- LODGING & HOTEL PARKING & ADMISSION            927.86

TICKETS

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6495 81 001 0 91 000 MEMBERSHIP FOR Vanessa Hernandez             72.50

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 2021 CHEV TRAVERSE CARD 3933 OIL CHANGE 6.2.23 HERNANDEZ            119.41
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    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 30 000 SRO BOYD- LODGING FOR DARE CONFERENCE 6/6-9/23            321.57

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 30 000 SRO BOYD- LODGING FOR TASER TRAINING IN AMARILLO 5/31-6/2/23            225.40

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6495 01 041 0 99 000 TASSP Membership - Laurie Hood            270.00

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 180 E 36 6499 00 999 0 91 000 REFRESHMENTS FOR SOFTBALL ATHLETES (SIGNING DAY)             86.29

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Staff lodging at CAMT conference in Fort Worth on June 25-28, 2023            630.39

(Veronica Hernandez-HS)

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 001 0 99 000 staff lodging at TASBO Summer Solutions conference in Galveston on June            858.92

11-15, 2023. (Cathy Douglas-Office)

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 22 000 Lodging for Texas Cosmetology conference in Dallas on June 24-29, 2023.            446.19

(Jana Napper-Cosmetology/CTE)

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Gas for travel to TASBO Summer Solutions conference and Cosmo conference.            378.62

(HS)

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 card 9719 ok 6.12 , card 9800 tahoka 6.21,card 3691 6.15 fmsca ,card 3691            208.48

training meeting  6.23

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL CARD 9719 AMARILLO,CARD 9719 SAN ANTONIO             37.00

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL CARD 9800            196.00

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL CARD 9800 6.3 BRADY TX             48.43

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel & Fuel - TASBO 2023 Summer Solution Conference on 6/11-15/2023 in            997.09

Galveston - DG

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel & Fuel - TASBO 2023 Summer Solution Conference on 6/11-15/2023 in            920.92

Galveston - MR

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6495 00 103 0 99 000 LMS TEPSA/NAESP 2024 SPRING MEMBERSHIP & Hotel - M JASPER            701.04

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Spots on KCBD during All Star Game via Charlie Whisner            250.00

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 Registration for TASA First-Time Superintendents Academy in Austin from            945.00

07/25-27/23 - DR

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 23 000 Hotel - Summer Leadership Conference on 7/10-13/2023 in Canyon Lake, TX            224.98

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 Hotel - Summer Leadership Conference on 7/10-13/2023 in Canyon Lake, TX            224.98

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Summer Leadership Conference on 7/10-13/2023 in Canyon Lake, TX          1,799.89

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Hotel - Summer Leadership Conference on 7/10-13/2023 in Canyon Lake, TX            224.98

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 999 0 99 000 Hotel - Summer Leadership Conference on 7/10-13/2023 in Canyon Lake, TX            224.99

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Hotel - TEPSA 2023 Summer Conference on 6/6-9/23 in Austin - JB            537.99

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Hotel - National Educators Law Institute (594 & Testing) Conference on            360.64

6/4-6/23 in Austin - JB

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 21 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Hotel - National Educators Law Institute (504 & Testing) Conference on            473.84

6/4-7/23 in Austin - SS

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 TASBO online Training ACT306-Government-wide Financial Statements & Report            195.00

    64493 07/28/2023 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel - TASBO 2023 Summer Solution Conference on 6/11-15/2023 in Galveston            994.36

- AJ
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Totals for checks        217,128.64
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 F U N D  S U M M A R Y

  

FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

180 ATHLETIC FUND              0.00              0.00         10,661.57         10,661.57

199 GENERAL OPERATING FUND              0.00              0.00        140,772.52        140,772.52

240 CAFETERIA FUND              0.00              0.00         23,694.55         23,694.55

281 ESSER 11              0.00              0.00         42,000.00         42,000.00

*** Fund Summary Totals ***              0.00              0.00        217,128.64        217,128.64

************************ End of report ************************


